

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

May 16, 2012

Leslie Shanlian Henry Ford Village Inc. 15101 Ford Road Dearborn, MI 48126

> RE: License #: AH820236806 Henry Ford Village Inc. to be changed to Henry Ford Village Assisted Living Facility 15101 Ford Road Dearborn, MI 48126

Dear Ms. Shanlian:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (586) 228-2093.

Sincerely,

St lle

Andrea Krausmann, Licensing Staff Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 39531 Garfield Clinton Township, MI 48038 (586) 256-1632

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH820236806
Licensee Name:	Henry Ford Village Inc.
Licensee Address:	15101 Ford Rd. Dearborn, MI 48126
Licensee Telephone #:	(313) 584-1000
Authorized Representative:	Leslie Shanlian
Administrator:	Leslie Shanlian
Name of Facility:	Henry Ford Village Inc. to be changed to Henry Ford Village Assisted Living
Facility Address:	15101 Ford Road Dearborn, MI 48126
Facility Telephone #:	(313) 584-1000
Capacity:	132
Program Type:	AGED ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

To document the management agreement between Henry Ford Inc. and Life Care Services. In addition, to document the facility name change from Henry Ford Village, Inc. to Henry Ford Village Assisted Living Facility.

III. Methodology

On April 17, 2012, the Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing received notice of a change in management for Henry Ford Village, Inc. from the facility's authorized representative, Leslie Shanlian. Effective November 1, 2010, Henry Ford Village Inc. is now managed by Life Care Services LLC. The management agreement was reviewed by area manager Betsy Montgomery.

A business entity search of the Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs website was conducted.

On May 7, 2012, correspondence was received from Ms. Shanlian requesting a facility name change from Henry Ford Village Inc. to Henry Ford Village Assisted Living Facility.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

A review of the Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs' business entity search revealed valid registration of Henry Ford Village Inc. and of Life Care Services LLC.

Henry Ford Village Inc. remains legally responsible for the home for the aged care at the facility, now known as Henry Ford Village Assisted Living Facility.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the current status of the license remain unchanged and that the name of the facility be changed to Henry Ford Village Assisted Living Facility.

U

05/16/2012

Andrea Krausmann Licensing Staff Date

Approved By: Beter Montgomery

Betsy Montgomery Area Manager

Date

5/16/12